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Fire-Rated* Hurricane* Thermal Value
•	 Up to 3hr.
•	 Singles / Pairs

•	 Up to +/- 75psf
•	 Singles / Pairs

•	 R Value =  7.04 - 11.11
•	 U Value = 0.14 - 0.09

Additional Options:
•	 Custom sizes and hardware 

configurations**

•	 Flush top (steel top cap)

•	 Paintable galvanneal (unprimed) finish

•	 Specialty finishes

•	 Polyurethane and TRR cores available
Complies with 
ANSI A250.8

Applicable Standards:
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.115  
•	 ANSI A250.4 
•	 ANSI A250.8 
•	 ASTM A653   
•	 ANSI A250.10  
•	 UL 10B   

•	 UL 10C   
•	 ASTM E2010   
•	 ASTM E2074  
•	 CAN4 S104   
•	 ASTM E90
•	 ASTM E413

	△ Ability to create unique layouts or patterns
	△ Match specific brand guidelines
	△ Ideal for interior and exterior applicationsPower Ready STC 35*

 Full Size Closer 
Reinforcing

Fully Bonded Rigid 
Polystyrene 

Beveled Edges

7-Gauge Hinge 
Reinforcing

18-Gauge A60  
Galvanneal

Water-Based 
Primer Finish

EC5

EC2

EC1

EC6

EC3

EC7

EC4

*See specific listings for full details
**See product catalog for available sizes


